CONTENTS

LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS

PREFACE
Martin L. Maehr and Douglas A. Kleiber

THE BURDEN OF MOTIVATION
Richard deCharms

ENHANCING MOTIVATION: A SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENTAL PERSPECTIVE
John Condry

FEMALE MOTIVATION AND ACHIEVEMENT:
IMPLICATIONS FOR INTERVENTION
Helen S. Farmer

CHOICE, CONTROL, AND MOTIVATION IN THE
YOUNG AND AGED
Richard A. Monty and Lawrence C. Perlmuter

THE ENHANCEMENT OF STUDENT MOTIVATION
Carole Ames

BELIEFS AND ACHIEVEMENT IN MATHEMATICS
AND READING: A CROSS-NATIONAL STUDY OF
CHINESE, JAPANESE, AND AMERICAN CHILDREN
AND THEIR MOTHERS

Shin-ying Lee, Veronica Ichikawa,

and Harold W. Stevenson

SOCIALIZING STUDENTS MOTIVATION TO
LEARN '
Jere Brophy

vii

ix

23

51

99

123

149

181



CONTENTS

DEVELOPMENTAL INTERVENTION AND
MOTIVATION ENHANCEMENT IN THE CONTEXT
OF SPORT

Steven |. Danish, Douglas A. Kleiber,

and Howard K. Hall

ENHANCING MOTIVATION FOR INVOLVEMENT
IN VOLUNTARY EXERCISE PROGRAMS

Leonard M. Wankel
MANAGING ORGANIZATIONAL CULTURE TO
ENHANCE MOTIVATION

Martin L. Maehr
AUTHOR INDEX

" SUBJECT INDEX

vi

211

239

287

321



