CONTENTS

LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS	vii
PREFACE Martin L. Maehr and Douglas A. Kleiber	ix
THE BURDEN OF MOTIVATION Richard deCharms	1
ENHANCING MOTIVATION: A SOCIAL DEVELOPMENTAL PERSPECTIVE John Condry	23
FEMALE MOTIVATION AND ACHIEVEMENT: IMPLICATIONS FOR INTERVENTION Helen S. Farmer	51
CHOICE, CONTROL, AND MOTIVATION IN THE YOUNG AND AGED Richard A. Monty and Lawrence C. Perlmuter	99
THE ENHANCEMENT OF STUDENT MOTIVATION Carole Ames	123
BELIEFS AND ACHIEVEMENT IN MATHEMATICS AND READING: A CROSS-NATIONAL STUDY OF CHINESE, JAPANESE, AND AMERICAN CHILDREN AND THEIR MOTHERS	
Shin-ying Lee, Veronica Ichikawa, and Harold W. Stevenson	149
SOCIALIZING STUDENTS' MOTIVATION TO LEARN	
Jere Brophy	181

181

CONTENTS	VI
DEVELOPMENTAL INTERVENTION AND MOTIVATION ENHANCEMENT IN THE CONTEXT OF SPORT	
Steven J. Danish, Douglas A. Kleiber, and Howard K. Hall	211
ENHANCING MOTIVATION FOR INVOLVEMENT IN VOLUNTARY EXERCISE PROGRAMS Leonard M. Wankel	239
MANAGING ORGANIZATIONAL CULTURE TO ENHANCE MOTIVATION Martin L. Maehr	287
AUTHOR INDEX	321

SUBJECT INDEX

331